ASMT-QYBE-Nxxxx
Super 0.5W Warm White Power PLCC-4
Surface Mount LED Indicator
Data Sheet
CAUTION: ASMT-QYBE-Nxxxx LEDs are ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions
during handling and processing. Refer to Avago Application Note AN-1142 for additional details.
Description
The Super 0.5W Warm White Power PLCC-4 SMT LED

1.	 ΦV is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere at mono pulse conditions.
2.	 Tolerance = ±12%
Part Numbering System
ASMT–QX1BE–NX2X3X4X5
Packaging Option
Colour Bin Selection
Max. Flux Bin
Min. Flux Bin
LED Chip Color
1.  All dimensions in millimeters.
2.  Lead polarity as shown in figure 12.
3.  Terminal finish: Ag plating.
4.  Encapsulation material: silicone resin.
Notes:
3.6
 ±
 0.
2
0.7
3.2
 ±
 0.
2
2.8 ± 0.2
2.2 ± 0.2 1.9 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.3
C C
A A 0.7
9 ±
 0.
3
CATHODE
MARKING
Ø
 2.
4
1.15 ± 0.2
0.4
1 (
TY
P.)
0.5
6 (
TY
P.)
0.9
7
�
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Parameters ASMT-QYBE-Nxxxx
DC Forward Current [1] 150 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 300 mA
Power Dissipation 513 mW
Reverse Voltage -4V
Junction Temperature 125 °C
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +110 °C
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +110 °C
Notes:
1.	 Derate Linearly as shown in Figure 6.
2.	 Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Color Part Number